RESOLUTION NO. R-031025-2

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PORT LAVACA, CALHOUN COUNTY, TEXAS, PROCLAIMING THE MONTH OF APRIL 2025 AS FAIR HOUSING MONTH.

WHEREAS Title VIII of the Civil Rights Act of 1968, as amended, prohibits discrimination in housing anddeclares it a national policy to provide, within constitutional limits, for fair housing in the United States; and

WHEREAS The principle of Fair Housing is not only national law and national policy, but a fundamentalhuman concept and entitlement for all Americans; and

WHEREAS The National Fair Housing Law, during the month of April, provides an opportunity for allAmericans to recognize that complete success in the goal of equal housing opportunity can only be accomplished with the help and cooperation of all Americans.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PORT LAVACA, TEXAS:

THAT, WE, do proclaim April as Fair Housing Month in City of Port Lavaca and do hereby urge all the citizens of this locality to become aware of and support the Fair Housing law.

PASSED AND APPROVED on this 10th day of March 2025.

ATTEST:

Mandy Grant, City Secretary

Jack Whitlow, Mayor